SIDACtor® Protection Thyristors
© 2020 Littelfuse, Inc.
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Revised: GD. 12/21/20
SLIC Protection
Fixed Voltage Series - DO-214 (pxxx1s)
Electrical Characteristics
Fixed Voltage Series DO-214 (pxxx1s) are uni-directional

UL recognized epoxy meeting flammability
classification V-0
XXXXX Part number code
(refer to Electrical Characteristics table)
Date codeXXXXX
Cathode Indicator
DO-214 PM for pg. 94 Fixed Voltage Series.eps
CONSTRUCTION VARIABLE
P: SIDACtor
REEL PACK
IPP RATING
L: RoHS COMPLIANT
DEVICE TYPE
P X L RP
MEDIAN VOLTAGE
PACKAGE TYPE
xxx 1 S
High Temp Voltage
Blocking
80% Rated VDRM (VAC Peak ) +125°C or +150°C,
504 or 1008 hrs.  MIL-STD-750 (Method 1040)
JEDEC, JESD22-A-101
Temp Cycling
-65°C to +150°C, 15 min. dwell, 10 up to 100
cycles.  MIL-STD-750 (Method 1051) EIA/JEDEC,
JESD22-A104
Biased Temp &
Humidity
52 VDC (+85°C) 85%RH, 504 up to 1008 hrs.  EIA/
JEDEC, JESD22-A-101
High Temp Storage
+150°C 1008 hrs.  MIL-STD-750 (Method 1031)
JEDEC, JESD22-A-101
Low Temp Storage -65°C, 1008 hrs.
Thermal Shock
0°C to +100°C, 5 min. dwell, 10 sec. transfer,
10 cycles.  MIL-STD-750 (Method 1056) JEDEC,
JESD22-A-106
Autoclave (Pressure
Cooker Test)
+121°C, 100%RH, 2atm, 24 up to 168 hrs.  EIA/
JEDEC, JESD22-A-102
Resistance to Solder
Heat
+260°C, 30 secs.  MIL-STD-750 (Method 2031)
Moisture Sensitivity
Level
85%RH, +85°C, 168 hrs., 3 reflow cycles
(+260°C Peak).  JEDEC-J-STD-020, Level 1
Reflow Condition
Pb-Free assembly
(see Fig. 1)
Pre Heat
- Temperature Min (Ts(min)) +150°C
- Temperature Max (Ts(max)) +200°C
- Time (Min to Max) (ts) 60-180 secs.
Average ramp up rate (Liquidus Temp (TL) to
peak) 3°C/sec. Max.
TS(max) to TL - Ramp-up Rate 3°C/sec. Max.
Reflow
- Temperature (TL) (Liquidus) +217°C
- Temperature (tL) 60-150 secs.
Peak Temp (TP) +260(+0/-5)°C
Time within 5°C of actual Peak Temp (tp) 30 secs. Max.
Ramp-down Rate 6°C/sec. Max.
Time 25°C to Peak Temp (TP) 8 min. Max.
Do not exceed +260°C
Additional Information
Datasheet SamplesResources
SIDACtor® Protection Thyristors
© 2020 Littelfuse, Inc.
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Revised: GD. 12/21/20